

Chiqweda Jones 14615 Ashton Grove Ct. Humble, Texas 77396 281-215-3276 Office www.thesafehousechildcarecenter.com

## PRIVATE TRANSPORTATION REQUEST AND RELEASE

We (I) are the parent(s), legal guardian(s) of \_\_\_\_\_\_, a child enrolled at Chiqweda Jones and The Safe House Childcare Center. We (I) hereby request that the student named above be included to travel on filed trips. We (I) acknowledge that Chiqweda Jones, The Safe House Childcare Center, and employees have exercised ordinary care in their choice of transportation and have exercised ordinary care to ensure that the transportation is safe. We (I) further acknowledge that we have the option to provide our own transportation method. In consideration for the inclusion of the above named student on field trips, we hereby waive, release and discharge Chiqweda Jones, The Safe House Childcare Center and its employees from any claim, demand or cause of action arising out of said transportation and covenant not to sue Chiqweda Jones, The Safe House Childcare Center or its employees for any loss, damage, or injury sustained by us (me), or by our child, the above mentioned child, in connection with such transport.

Signature of Parent	Date	
Signature of Parent	Date	